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Integrated Projects of Excellence Call. Proposal Application Form
Before submitting your application please read carefully the instructions provided on the last page, 
otherwise you will not be able to correctly upload this document.
 Type of research project:
 List of PI participants
 Individual project: 4 to 8 PIs max.                                                                                                         
No.
Family Name (s)
First Name (s)
Institution
Clinical Service / Department
Early Career Researcher*/Senior 
Career Researcher**
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
*Early Career Researcher: Miguel Servet; Ramón y Cajal; Juan Rodes; Estabilizado I3 SNS
** Senior Career Researcher: Permant position in the National Health System
PROJECT ABSTRACT  
Please give a summary of the project's objectives. The potential medical impact, healthcare aspects and the scientific and social policies of the Strategic Action for Health as stated in this call.                                                                 (Max. 1/2 page) 
 KEYWORDS
 
Please indicate between seven and ten keywords that represent the scientific content of the study (medical domain, disease, etc), approaches (genetics, pathophysiology, diagnostics, etc.), tools (animal models, OMICS, etc.)
BACKGROUND
 
 Importance and scope of the project at national and international levels; burden of disease on mortality, morbility and disability; state of the art in Spain and in the international context.  
                                                                                                   Max. 3 pages (15,700 characters)
Modelo CV
FIS
Normal.dot
jmperezo@isciii.es
2
29/08/2008 9:21:00
02/02/2011 9:53:00
02/02/2011 9:53:00
3
4
303
1802
4
ISCIII
139264
228
127
1982
02/02/2011 9:53:00
REFERENCES                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                          Max. 1 page
WORKING HYPOTHESIS AND OBJECTIVES 
                                                                                                                           Max. 1 page
COORDINATED PROJECTS
This section should be filled-in by the Project Coordinator (only applicable to Coordinated Projects). 
Please describe the overall aim of the Coordinated Project, the need/reasons for the coordinated activity as well as the added value of the collaboration.Indicate each sub-project's objectives (these should also be included in each sub-project's proposal), as well as the interaction between different objectives, activities and sub-projects.Outline the coordination mechanisms required for the effective execution of the project.
                                                                                                                                                         Max. 3 pages (15,700 characters)
SCIENTIFIC AND/OR TECHNICAL METHODOLOGY
 
 Overall strategy of the work plan. Highlight the novelty, originality and innovation of the research study.                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                       Max. 3 pages (15,700 characters)
SCHEDULE/TIMELINE
 (List and timing of the different work packages)
WORK PACKAGE
1st Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
MONTH
 J   F  M  A  M  J   J   A   S  O  N  D
WORK PACKAGE DESCRIPTION 
 Clearly define the responsabilities and workloads of each participating research group, including the time management plan.
                                                                                          1/2 pages per work package. Max. 5 pages (26,100 characters)
MANAGEMENT/COORDINATION OF WORK PACKAGES 
  Please provide a written description or a diagram.                                                                             Max. 1 page
ADDED VALUE OF SCIENTIFIC COLLABORATION AMONG THE DIFFERENT RESEARCH GROUPS
 
  Please describe the complementarities, expertise and advantages of the collaboration.                                                  Max. 1 page                                                                            
AVAILABLE RESOURCES
 Indicate the available resources to carry out the research study.                                                Max. 2 pages (10,000 characters)
IMPACT
 Describe the potential impact of the study and the expected scientific and technological contributions; detail the adequacy of the dissemination plan and the strategy for the technology transfer. This section should include: Bibliometric impact; Potential impact on health population and National Health System; clinical guidelines or other contributions to national and international standards; patents. Technology service platforms.                                                        
                                                                                                        Max. 3 pages (15,700 characters) 
1. Personnel costs
Euros
	REQUESTED BUDGET
2. Execution costs
A) Goods and services (Equipment, consumables and other expenses).
 
B) Travel and allowance
BUDGET JUSTIFICATION
 Scientific justification of requested budget.  
                                                                                                        Max. 3 pages (15,700 characters) 
ANNEXES (Text)
                                                                                                     Max. 2 pages (10,000 characters)
ANNEXES (Images)
                                                                                                                         Max. 1 figure
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